USA      +1-631-630-3000 FAX: +1-631-435-1620
UK         +44 (0)1798 877000 FAX: +44 (0)1798 872479
JAPAN    +81 (0)48-228-3222 FAX: +81 (0)48-228-3224
CHINA    +86 (0)512-67630010 FAX: +86 (0)512-67630030
e-mail: sales@spellmanhv.com
PAGE 1 OF 2
S P E L L M A N  H I G H  V O LTA G E  E L E C T R O N I C S  C O R P O R AT I O NHIGH VOLTAGE

128044-001    REV.C
INTERFACE CONNECTOR-P2
PIN SIGNAL SIGNAL PARAMETERS
1 Power Ground Power Ground
2 Power Input +28Vdc Power Input (+24Vdc optional)
3 Signal Ground Signal Ground
4 Voltage Program 0 to 5Vdc = 0 to 100% rated output, 1MΩ Zin
5 +5.0Vdc Reference +5.0Vdc, 10mA maximum
6 kV Monitor 0 to 5Vdc = 0 to 100% rated output, 10KΩ Zout
7 mA Monitor 0 to 5Vdc = 0 to 100% rated output, 10KΩ Zout
8 Trip Input Connect to ground to trip unit off
9 Local Voltage Program Internal program potentiometer wiper, 0 to 5Vdc
MODEL RATINGS TABLE
Model                 Output Voltge Output Current Ripple (Vpp)
606C-10P,N 0 to 1kV 0 to 30mA   15mV
606C-15P,N 0 to 1.5kV 0 to 20mA   15mV
606C-30P,N 0 to 3kV 0 to 10mA 30mV
606C-50P,N 0 to 5kV 0 to 5mA 50mV
606C-100P,N 0 to 10kV 0 to 2mA 200mV
606C-150P,N 0 to 15kV 0 to 1.5mA 450mV
606C-200P,N 0 to 20kV 0 to 1.0mA 800mV
606C-300P,N 0 to 30kV 0 to 0.4mA 6 volts
S P E L L M A N  H I G H  V O LTA G E  E L E C T R O N I C S  C O R P O R AT I O NHIGH VOLTAGE
MODULE606C
TOP VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW